C
ap
ac
it
or
s
- H
i-

Note
(1) T level capacitors are recommended for “Space applications”
ORDERING INFORMATION
CWR11 D H 155 K B A /HR
TYPE VOLTAGE TERMINATION
FINISH
CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
 FAILURE RATE
%/1000 h
SURGE CURRENT
(OPTIONAL)
PACKAGING
OPTION
C = 4 V
D = 6 V
F = 10 V
H = 15 V
J = 20 V
K = 25 V
M = 35 V
N = 50 V
H = Solder
plate
This is expressed
in picofarads.
The first two digits
are the significant
figures. The third
is the number of
zeros to follow.
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
M = 1.0
P = 0.1
R = 0.01
S = 0.001
B = 0.1
C = 0.01
D = 0.001
T = 0.01 (1)
A = + 25 °C
after Weibull
B = - 55 °C/+ 85 °C
after Weibull
C = - 55 °C/+ 85 °C
before Weibull
Blank = Full reel
/PR = 100 pcs reel
/HR = half reel
/PT = Bulk,
plastic tray
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
CASE CODE EIA SIZE L W H P TW TH MIN.
A 3216-18 0.126 ± 0.008
[3.2 ± 0.20]
0.063 ± 0.008
[1.6 ± 0.20]
0.063 ± 0.008
[1.6 ± 0.20]
0.031 ± 0.012
[0.80 ± 0.30]
0.047 ± 0.004
[1.2 ± 0.10]
0.028
[0.70]
B 3528-21 0.138 ± 0.008
[3.5 ± 0.20]
0.110 ± 0.008
[2.8 ± 0.20]
0.075 ± 0.008
[1.9 ± 0.20]

Note
(1) T level capacitors are recommended for “Space applications”
ORDERING INFORMATION
CWR11 D H 155 K B A /HR
TYPE VOLTAGE TERMINATION
FINISH
CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
 FAILURE RATE
%/1000 h
SURGE CURRENT
(OPTIONAL)
PACKAGING
OPTION
C = 4 V
D = 6 V
F = 10 V
H = 15 V
J = 20 V
K = 25 V
M = 35 V
N = 50 V
H = Solder
plate
This is expressed
in picofarads.
The first two digits
are the significant
figures. The third
is the number of
zeros to follow.
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
M = 1.0
P = 0.1
R = 0.01
S = 0.001
B = 0.1
C = 0.01
D = 0.001
T = 0.01 (1)
A = + 25 °C
after Weibull
B = - 55 °C/+ 85 °C
after Weibull
C = - 55 °C/+ 85 °C
before Weibull
Blank = Full reel
/PR = 100 pcs reel
/HR = half reel
/PT = Bulk,
plastic tray
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
CASE CODE EIA SIZE L W H P TW TH MIN.
A 3216-18 0.126 ± 0.008
[3.2 ± 0.20]
0.063 ± 0.008
[1.6 ± 0.20]
0.063 ± 0.008
[1.6 ± 0.20]
0.031 ± 0.012
[0.80 ± 0.30]
0.047 ± 0.004
[1.2 ± 0.10]
0.028
[0.70]
B 3528-21 0.138 ± 0.008
[3.5 ± 0.20]
0.110 ± 0.008
[2.8 ± 0.20]
0.075 ± 0.008
[1.9 ± 0.20]